12.20.00 RECOR	101308021	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	PATENTS ONLY arks: Please record the attached original	document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	0
V New	Assignment Security	Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change	of Name v. 878
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other	1.60
Corrective Document	<i>U.S. Govern</i> (For Use ONLY by U.S. Gov	
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of convey	ing parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Pawan K. Agarwal		12/20/99
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1) Armenag H. Dekmezian		Month Day Y 12/20/99
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional na	ames of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Exxon Chemical Patents Inc.		If document to be record
		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attache
Address (line 1) 13501 Katy Freeway		(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 2) Houston		77079
Address (line 3) Houston	State/Country	Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first Recei	ving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
		чн
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		ad
Address (line 4)		
2000 DCDATES 09888190-851715 09468290		
581 40.00 CH		

PATENT REEL: 010650 FRAME: 0920

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	– U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(281) 834-1743
Name Frank E. Reid		
ddress (line 1) Exxon Chemical Company		
ddress (line 2) Law Technology		
ddress (line 3) P.O. Box 2149		
ddress (line 4) Baytown, TX 77522-2149		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance docum	ent #2
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s) Mark if a	dditional numbers attached
Patent Application Number(s)		Number(s)
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Numbe has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	РСТ РСТ
Number of Properties Enter the tota	al number of properties involved.	1
Fee Amount Fee Amoun	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Encl Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad	Iosed Deposit Account Image: Constraint of the account. Iditional fees can be charged to the account. Image: Constraint of the account. Image: Constraint of the account. Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: #	05-1715 Yes 🗸 No
Statement and Signature		
	belief, the foregoing information is true a original document. Charges to deposit	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

T

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

Pawan K. Agarwal

Armenag H. Dekmezian

In consideration of One Hundred Twenty-five Dollars (\$125.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to Exxon Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled

Blends of Polyethylene and Polypropylene

said application having been executed on the 20th day(s) of December 1999, and being further identified as Case No. 99B058 ; and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.

4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE'S request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.

5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declaration for the above-referenced patent application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.

DATE _	12/20/90	9 0		Mapa	rail	(LS)
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Suse	Mar	200	Pawan K. Agarwal, Inventor	
			Witness			

G:\LAW\DOCUMENT\FER\99 US\99B058 ASSIGNMT.DOC1

5

PATENT REEL: 010650 FRAME: 0922

DATE	12/20/99/7	A LA	(LS)
-	, ·	Armenag H. Dekmezian, Inventor	. ,
	Xuse	Larret	
		Witness	

G:\LAW\DOCUMENT\FER\99 US\99B058 ASSIGNMT.DOC2

PATENT REEL: 010650 FRAME: 0923

RECORDED: 12/20/1999